

PRESS RELEASE

DATE 27 February 2009

NO. 22

CONTACT Press Service 08-787 02 00

SVERIGES RIKSBANK SE-103 37 Stockholm (Brunkebergstorg 11)

Tel +46 8 787 00 00 Fax +46 8 21 05 31 registratorn@riksbank.se www.riksbank.se

Riksbank enters into a precautionary arrangement with the Estonian central bank

The Riksbank and Eesti Pank, the central bank of Estonia, have entered into a precautionary arrangement to secure financial stability and to promote confidence on the financial markets. Under the agreement, Eesti Pank may borrow up to SEK 10 billion against Estonian kroons. The precautionary arrangement enhances the capabilities of Eesti Pank to provide liquidity under the currency board arrangement.

The Riksbank and the central bank of Estonia, Eesti Pank, have entered into a precautionary arrangement. The agreement has been drawn up as a preventive measure to strengthen Eesti Pank's ability to safeguard financial stability in Estonia.

"It is important that central banks cooperate and assist each other in times of financial stress. The financial systems in Estonia and Sweden are closely linked. The Riksbank is therefore helping to reinforce Eesti Pank's ability to safeguard financial stability in Estonia," says the Governor of the Riksbank, Stefan Ingves.

Link to:

Eesti Pank http://www.eestipank.info